

## LIMITED WARRANTY: PULSTAR® SPARK PLUGS

**What is covered:** All Pulstar® Spark Plugs ("Product") used for personal, family or household purposes are warranted to be free of defects in material or workmanship. Pulstar® Spark Plugs must be installed according to provided instructions.

**DO NOT DROP!** Installing a Pulstar® Spark Plugs that has been dropped could result in poor performance and possible engine damage.

## For How Long:

**All Pulstar® Spark Plugs** carry an unconditional 30 day money-back guarantee – no questions asked. Proof of purchase is required.

**Pulstar® Automotive** Spark Plugs are warranted to be free of defects in material or workmanship to the original purchaser under our Original Owner Lifetime Warranty.

Pulstar's® Original Owner Lifetime Warranty (for licensed street passenger vehicles), and any implied warranties including merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, is limited to the original retail purchaser and is not transferrable to subsequent owners of the Product or vehicle.

**Pulstar® Powersports Spark Plugs** are warranted to the original purchaser for a period of two years from the date of purchase. This warranty, and any implied warranties including merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, is limited to the original retail purchaser and is not transferrable.

What Our Warranty Does Not Cover: Our warranty does not cover any damage, defect, or malfunction caused by misuse, abuse, improper installation, modification or installation on incorrect vehicle applications. Incidental or consequential damages are not recoverable under this warranty.

**How to Make a Warranty Claim:** To receive authorization for replacement or refund under the terms of our Pulstar® warranty, you must first contact Enerpulse, Inc. Customer Service Department at 1-888-800-6700 (Monday through Friday from 8:00AM to 5:00PM Mountain Standard Time) to obtain a return authorization number. Proof of purchase must accompany all warranty returns.

This warranty statement supersedes all previous warranty statements in marketing materials, media or catalog print.

Enerpulse Technologies Inc. 2451 Alamo Ave. SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 USA www.pulstar.com

Toll Free 1-888-800-6700 Intl. +1 (505) 842-5201